Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

(TOTAL)
74F374 165 MHz 55 mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER CODE
DESCRIPTION COMMERCIAL RANGE PKG DWG #
 VCC = 5 V ±10%, Tamb = 0 °C to +70 °C
20-pin plastic DIP N74F373N, N74F374N SOT146-1
20-pin plastic SOL N74F373D, N74F374D SOT163-1
20-pin plastic SSOP type II N74F373DB, N74F374DB SOT339-1
INPUT AND OUTPUT LOADING AND FAN OUT TABLE
PINS DESCRIPTION 74F (U.L.)
HIGH / LOW
LOAD VALUE